Bill Number:	22-125	Ordinance Number:	3937

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF ST. ROBERT'S MANNING CHART

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

SECTION 1. The Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert finds that there is a need to make amendments to the Manning Chart, as follows:

- a. Add two Dispatcher positions (full-time) to the Police Department, Dispatch Sub-Department;
- b. In the Police Department, add one Patrolman position (full-time) to the Traffic Sub-Division and one Patrolman position (full-time) to the Patrol Sub-Division;
- c. In the Fire & Rescue Department, remove one Fire Fighter position from A Shift, one Fire Fighter position from B Shift, and one Fire Fighter position from C Shift;
- d. In the Fire & Rescue Department, add one Fire Captain position (full-time) to A Shift, one Fire Captain position (full-time) to B Shift, and one Fire Captain position (full-time) to C Shift;
- e. In the Public Works Department, Electric Sub-Department, change the unfunded Journeyman Lineman position to a funded position (full-time); and
- f. In the Public Works Department, Water/Collection/Inflow and Infiltration Sub-Division, add one Collection Technician position (part-time).

A copy of the proposed amended Manning Chart is attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and is incorporated herein by reference.

- **SECTION 2.** The proposed amendments to the Manning Chart are necessary to effectively fulfill City functions.
- SECTION 3. Amending the Manning Chart as set out, above, is in the best interest of the City of St. Robert. The Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert approves and adopts the amended Manning Chart and directs that it be implemented within the City of St. Robert.
- **SECTION 4.** The amended Manning Chart approved herein shall replace and supersede any prior manning chart adopted by ordinance within the City of St. Robert.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF ST. ROBERT'S MANNING CHART

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from its date of passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON NOVEMBER 8, 2022.

Mayor

Attest:

2